# OP \$415.00 3216637

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Mill Capital LLC		03/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilton Armetale, Inc.		
Street Address:	903 Square Street		
City:	Mount Joy		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17552		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3216637	GOURMET
Registration Number:	2810713	REGGAE
Registration Number:	3720021	INSPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	2373687	AMERICAN INSPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	2262372	ELEGANT. YET, SO PRACTICAL.
Registration Number:	1850469	DESIGNER SERIES
Registration Number:	1897896	WILTON ARMETALE
Registration Number:	1370949	ARMETALE
Registration Number:	1042092	ARMETALE
Registration Number:	1040944	COUNTRY FRENCH
Registration Number:	1028569	RWP
Registration Number:	1003748	RWP
Registration Number:	0997325	RWP
Registration Number:	0883160	ARMETALE
Registration Number:	0884447	RWP
Registration Number:	0867174	RWP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900358948 REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0190

**Fax Number:** 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-500

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Scales

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009973.0040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Scales	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Scales/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Gordon Bros \_ Wilton Armetale -- U S Trademark Security Release#page1.tif source=Gordon Bros \_ Wilton Armetale -- U S Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0191

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, North Mill Capital LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 821 Alexander Road, Suite 130, Princeton, New Jersey, 08540 ("Assignee"), and Wilton Armetale, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with offices at 903 Square Street, Mount Joy, Pennsylvania, 17552 ("Assignor") are party to a loan and security agreement dated as of April 20, 2015 (the "Loan and Security Agreement") which granted a security interest in certain trademarks and was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 11, 2015, at reel/frame number 5621/0521; and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to execute and deliver to Assignor all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interest relating to the trademarks set forth in the Loan and Security Agreement, including those identified on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby relinquishes unto Assignor, without recourse and without warranties of any kind, the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Assignor any and all rights Assignee may have in or to the Trademarks in order to revest in Assignor full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this <u>7th</u> day of March, 2016.

NORTH MILL CAPITAL LLC

D...

Name: JEP 1961

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	<b>Status</b>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOURMET	Live	78674112	3216637	03/06/2007
REGGAE	Live	78226258	2810713	02/03/2004
INSPIRATIONS	Live	78092940	3720021	12/01/2009
AMERICAN INSPIRATIONS	Live	75515797	2373687	08/01/2000
ELEGANT. YET, SO PRACTICAL.	Live	75400286	2262372	07/20/1999
DESIGNER SERIES	Live	74370728	1850469	08/16/1994
WILTON ARMETALE	Live	74341193	1897896	06/06/1995
ARMETALE	Live	73519113	1370949	11/19/1985
ARMETALE	Live	73053546	1042092	06/29/1976
COUNTRY FRENCH	Live	73045525	1040944	06/08/1976
RWP	Live	73033001	1028569	12/30/1975
RWP	Live	73008752	1003748	02/04/1975
RWP	Live	73008751	0997325	11/05/1974
ARMETALE	Live	72304526	0883160	12/30/1969
RWP	Live	72304524	0884447	01/20/1970
RWP	Live	72304523	0867174	03/25/1969

7305308

**RECORDED: 03/29/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0193